# Amendment No. 36:

On page 124, in line 26, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words "HB 871"; and in line 28, add the word "the" after the word "for".

# Amendment No. 37:

On page 125, in line 21, strike the numerals "116,252,927" and substitute the numerals "16,252,927"; and in lines 36 and 37, strike the words "New Community College of Baltimore" and move the numerals "8,076,286" from line 37 to line 36; and in the space after line 37 and before line 38, add the words "New Community College of Baltimore".

## Amendment No. 38:

On page 126, in line 8, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words "HB 871".

# Amendment No. 39:

On page 127, in line 14, strike the word "INSURANCE" and substitute the words "CREDIT ASSURANCE".

# Amendment NO. 40:

On page 137, strike lines 11 through 16 in their entirety.

#### Amendment No. 41:

On page 160, beginning in line 32 and ending in line 33, strike the words "The" through "office." in their entirety.

## Amendment No. 42:

On page 162, strike line 21 in its entirety.

## Amendment No. 43:

On page 164, in line 2, add the word "Deputy" before the word "Chief"; and in line 7, strike the words "Deputy" through "Landscape" and substitute the words "Director, Office of Environmental"; and in line 12, strike the words "Executive IV" and substitute the words "Director, Office of Highway Policy Assessment".

## Amendment No. 44:

On page 165, in a new line between lines 2 and 3, add the words:

"Assistant Attorney General 1

53,800";

and delete line 21 in its entirety; and in line 27, delete the word "State"; and in line 32, strike the word "Divisions" and substitute the word "Development".

#### Amendment No. 45:

On page 166, in new lines between lines 8 and 9, add the words: